PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6197814

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NORTH BRIDGE VENTURE PARTNERS VI, L.P.	04/16/2020
NORTH BRIDGE VENTURE PARTNERS 7, L.P.	04/16/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CPES HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	6400 SOUTH FIDDLERS GREEN CIRCLE
City:	GREENWOOD VILLAGE
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80111

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8308911
Patent Number:	8293958
Patent Number:	8216430
Patent Number:	8431757
Patent Number:	9328290
Patent Number:	9951280
Patent Number:	8143464
Patent Number:	8372311
Patent Number:	8173044
Patent Number:	9333474
Patent Number:	10066167
Patent Number:	8367881
Patent Number:	8430937
Patent Number:	9359268
Patent Number:	9963650
Patent Number:	9260666
Patent Number:	8568493
Patent Number:	8383049
Patent Number:	8951476

PATENT REEL: 053194 FRAME: 0631

506151082

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9403140
Patent Number:	9873842
Patent Number:	8574405
Patent Number:	9944538
Patent Number:	9216916

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)332-4205

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8186548841

Email: patents@avynolaw.com
Correspondent Name: JENNIFER HAMILTON

Address Line 1:6345 BALBOA BLVD., STE 208Address Line 4:ENCINO, CALIFORNIA 91316

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPE20GEN000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER H. HAMILTON
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer H. Hamilton/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=UCC Termination Statement Filing Acknowledgment (2016 4357172) - North Bridge ActiveUS(179626890) ActiveUS(1)#page1.tif

source=UCC Termination Statement Filing Acknowledgment (2016 4357305) - North

Bridge_ActiveUS(179626893)_ActiveUS(1)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 053194 FRAME: 0632

	C FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT	Ī				
Α. Γ	NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
В. Е	E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)	Delaware Department of State U.C.C. Filing Section				
C. 5	SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				led: 04:42 PM 04/16/202 Initial Filing No: 2016 4	
Γ				Ame	endment No: 2020 2748 e Request No: 202028	126
						er e
L			THE ABOVE SPA	CE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE (ONLY
	NITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 16 4357172 Filed: 07/19/2016		1b. This FINANCING STATEM (or recorded) in the REAL	MENT AME	NDMENT is to be filed [for	ecord]
2.	TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified above Statement	is terminated v	بهزارهم النبانا بيفانانية بيواليان بينانان بالجرازين النانيانانانا	لنزل النزيران الناويزي وون	جوب فالنادة ويسوس وبالنظية فالثالث المسوس وبالناف وروا	فالمسيون النسامية والتنازي والنواء
3. [ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in item 7a or 7b, For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate affected col			f Assignor	in item 9	
4. [CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement identified abo continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	ve with respect	to the security interest(s) of Secu	ured Party	authorizing this Continuation	n Statement is
5.	PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:			.		
		E name and/or a	address: CompleteADD nam	ne: Comple	te itemDELETE name:	Give record name
	his Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of record Litem 6a. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information Change			and item 7	c to be deleted in it	em 6a or 6b
	fia, ORGANIZATION'S NAME		SIL TOSTA (SK S SS)		alata ya usungunia ngigan nga mga mga katala ng pamunan na na na manan panga mg	
OR	6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	VAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. C	LHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or Party Information	n Change - provide	only <u>one</u> name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full ca	me; do not or	nit, modify, or abbreviate any part of	the Debtor's name)
	7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME			· · ·		
	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	uninamikati uninamati (***************************************	<u></u>	
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	Decree 1 1 1				SUFFIX
7c. 1	MAILING ADDRESS	СЛҮ	:	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8.	COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes: ADD	collateral	DELETE colleteral R	ECTATE -	overed collateral A	SSIGN collateral
O	Indicate collateral: Asso check one or these four poxes: [] Appli	Collateral		EDIALE C	overed colleterar A	SOLONA COMBINE
9. N	IAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AM	ENDMENT: F	rovide only <u>one</u> name (9a or 9b) (n	name of As	signor, if this is an Assignme	nt)
İf		ime of authorizi				
	North Bridge Venture Partners 7, L.P.					
OR	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	IAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
	DPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: E - SOS Debtor: Cool Planet Energy Systems, In	C.	u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u u		and someone and the someone so	en de la companya de

International Associatior PATENTIAL Administrators (IACA)
FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

REEL: 053194 FRAME: 0633

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMEND	MENT				
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)					
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)			ware Department of S U.C.C. Filing Section	tate	
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)		:		ed: 04:40 PM 04/16/20 nitial Filing No: 2016	
			Ame	endment No: 2020 2748 e Request No: 202028	384
					use is the second
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER	<u> </u>	1b. This FINANCING STATEM	IENT AME		
2016 4357305 Filed: 07/19/2016		(or recorded) in the REAL Filer, attach Amendment Add	endum (For	m UCC3Ad) <u>and</u> provide Debt	كالمسان والمسان والأرساء
 TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement iden Statement 	tified above is terminated	with respect to the security interes	t(s) of Sec	sured Party authorizing this	Termination
ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignee in ite For partial assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and also indicate			f Assignor	in Item 9	
4. CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing Statement id continued for the additional period provided by applicable law	entified above with respec	t to the security interest(s) of Secu	ired Party	authorizing this Continuat	on Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:					h.i
Check one of these two boxes: AND This Change affects Debter or Secured Party of record	Check one of these three the CHANGE name and/or item 6a or 6b; and item	address: CompleteADD nam	e: Comple and item 70		Give record name
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party Information. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignment or F Ta. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	! arty Information Change - provide	only one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full ca	me; do not on	it, modify, or abbreviate any part	of the Debtor's name)
OR 75. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME					<u> Autorea de mario en mario en contra de la contra del la contra del la contra del la contra de la contra de la contra de la contra de la contra del la contra de la contra del l</u>
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME		aaninnoosikseksuimmaassikseen Voorseen samaina			······································
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		and the second s			SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these four boxes:	ADD collateral	DELETE collateral R	I ESTATE c	overed collateral	ASSIGN collatera
Indicate collateral:					
	***	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
 NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check here an Interpolation and the property of the p	THIS AMENDMENT: d provide name of authorizi		ame of Ass	signor, if this is an Assignm	ent)
North Bridge Venture Partners VI, L	.Р.				
OR 96. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSO	NAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
10 OPTIONAL FILER RESERVACE DATA:			<u> </u>		

FILING OFFICE COPY — UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT (Form UCC3) (Rev. 04/20/11)

RECORDED: 07/13/2020

REEL: 053194 FRAME: 0634

Debtor: Cool Planet Energy Systems, Inc.